
"

!

C C
C C

C
C

C C
C C

C
C

C
C

C C

C C

CC

G G G
G G G
G G G
G G G
G G G
G G G
G G G

G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G
G G G G G G G

G G G G

G G G
G G G
G G G

bb00

!

#

#

#

#

2
2

2

2
2 2

R
R

R
R

R

R

H

2

2

2

2

2

2

2 2 2
2

2

R R

R

R

R

R
R

R
R

R
R RR

R

2

2

2

22

H H

HH

H

ó
ó
ó

ó

ó

óó óó

óóó

óóó

óó

óóó

ó

ó
ó
óó

óó

J

J
J
J
J
J
J
J

!
!

!
!

!
!

!
!

BEAR DANCE

FINLEY POINT

SWAN
LAKE

TURTLE LAKE

POLSON

PA
BLO

FEE
D

ER

C
A

N
A

L

P
O

L
SO

N
Z

C
A

N
A

L

POLSON

D

C
A

N
A

L

Lo

st

Creek

Whitetail Creek

W

hitetail

Creek

Gildart
Creek

Po
rc

u
p

in
e

Cre
ek

Po
rc

upin
e

Cree
k

Moss

Creek

So
u

th
W

o
o

dw
a

rd
C

re
ek

Station Creek

Station Creek

Parker Creek

South
Woodward

Creek

South
Woodward

Creek

Li
m

e

Cre
ek

Yellow
Bay Creek

Yellow Bay Creek

Sw
a

n
R

iv
er

Fatty Creek

Fatty

Creek

W
oodw

ard
C

reek

Parker Creek

Hell Roaring
Creek

Hell Roaring

Creek

Bohannon Creek

Talking

Water
Creek

Talking Water
Creek

C
ed

ar

Creek

Lolo Creek

Lolo Creek

North

Fork

Porcupine Creek

Dubay
Creek

Middle Fork Porcupine Creek

Sw
a

n

River

Dee Creek

Sw
an

Rive
r

Stopher Creek

Holmes Creek

Blue Bay Creek

Blue
Bay Creek

Woodward Creek

D
u

ch
a

rm
e

C
reek

Centipede Creek

Bisson
Creek

Bisson Creek

Boulder
Creek

Boulder Creek

Minesinger Creek

Gunderson Creek

Gunderson Creek

Skidoo Creek

Skidoo Creek

S
w

an

R
iver

S
w

an

R
iver

Swan

River

Teepee

Creek

Teepee
Creek

W
o

o
d

w
ar

d
M

ea
do

w
s

T
u

rt
le

L
a

k
e

F a t t yL a k e

Lost

Lake

Rainbow Lake

C

edar
L

a
k

e

Hellroaring
Reservoir

M I S S I O N

M O U N T A I N S

W I L D E R N E S S

FLATHEAD LAKE/YELLOW
BAY STATE PARK

DUCHARME FISHING
ACCESS SITE

FLATHEAD LAKE/FINLEY
POINT STATE PARK

M I S S I O N M O U N T A I N S
T R I B A L W I L D E R N E S S

FLATHEAD
RESERVATION

M
O

N
T

A
N

A
 

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

M
O

N
T

A
N

A
 

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

M
O

N
TA

N
A

M
E

R
ID

IA
N

23N 18W

22N 18W

2
3

N
 1

8
W

2
3

N
 1

9
W

23N 18W
24N 18W

2
2

N
 1

8
W

2
2

N
 1

9
W

22N 20W
23N 20W

2
2

N
 2

0
W

2
2

N
 1

9
W

23N 19W
24N 19W

23N 19W

22N 19W

2
3

N
1

9
W

23N
 19W

2
4

N
 1

9
W

24N 19W
25N 19W

2
4

N
 1

9
W

2
4

N
 1

8
W

2
4

N
1

9
W

23N
2

0
W

23
N

2
0

W

2
3

N
 2

0
W

23N 20W

22N 19W

2
5

N
 1

9
W

2
5

N
 1

8
W

25N 19W

24N 18W

2
5

N
1

9
W

25N 18W

24N 18W

8

23

10

28

PB 38

24

3

11

PB 42

22

33

5

17

1

PB 38

19

18
17

1

PB 40

15

13

13

24

18

13

21

27

3

18

19

16

26

8

17

34

6

35

11

12

PB 44

22

PB 44

23

29

15

PB 39

PB 39

36

PB 41

PB 41

PB 40

2

PB 40

30

PB 38

14

20

23

30

PB 37

36

15

PB 40

9

PB 37

33

28

PB 37

PB 39

22

32

16

14

PB 43

PB 40

31

10

10

4

20

29

19

12

27

PB 39

20

34

26

2

PB 42

7

7

12

4

21

11

16

25

35

PB 39

6

31

25

9

9

32

PB 38

21

5

PB 39

24

PB 42

14

PB 43

29

19

34

20

19

2

11

31

4

29
28

33

3

PB 37

1

32

27

5

20

27

35

26

36

2
PB 37

4

2322

22
21

23

18

33

21

34

28

24

25
30

32

16

6

15

23
22

9

20

2

11

10

18

14

7

16

21

17

12

8

13
14

34

2

30

11

35

23

5

1

32

10

6

PB 42

4

15

26

10

21

27

22

28

2

27

21

24

35

12

29

20

33

7

PB 37

35

11

26

36

PB 38

2

31

PB 38

PB 41

15

3

14

3

31

34

14

PB 41

3

26

35

23

9

22

Peaceful Haven
Mobile Home Park

¬«35

¬«35

¬«35

¬«35

¬«35

¬«35

£¤93

S
W

A
N

 L
A

K
E

 R
 D

F L A T H E A D  N A T I O N A L  F O R E S T

Swan River
Island RA LIFAA
Roadless Area

Mmw Addition RA
01500 Roadless

Area

Mmw Addition
RA 01501

Roadless Area

B-2055

B-2540

B-
27

00

B-2900

B-2100

B-
53

10

B-
26

50

B-
25

22

B-5330

B-
24

10

B-2610

B-
21

03

B-25
00

B-2523

B-
25

20

B-2025

B-2046

B-2056

B-2605

B-2450

B-2711

B-2412

B-
26

02

B-2400

B-2512

B-3050

B-2120

B-5320

B-2531

B-5000

B-2453

B-
10

00

B-4261

B-4309

B-2655

B-2510

B-
20

07

B-
56

00

B-
21

30

B-
31

10

B-4030

B-
40

10

B-2151

B-4023

B-
23

21

B-2050

B-2121

B-2020

B-4004

B-5200

B-2310

B-3210

B-4200

B-
43

21

B-
21

02

B-2131

B-
27

81

B-2035

B-
40

00

B-
53

07

B-
30

01

B-
40

01

B-2110

B-2530

B-4320

B-2010

B-
40

40

B-3302

B-2751

B-2330

B-
30

03

B-
28

10

B-
21

11

B-
42

02

B-
24

01

B-2603

B-2200

B-
24

51

B-
40

03

B-
20

21

B-
30

00

B-
27

50

B-
43

07

B-3222

B-41
11

B-3002

B-3221

B-4323

B-
43

08

B-
32

02B-2661

B-2150

B-4304

B-2305

B-2323

B-
31

11

B-3223

B-2016

B-2524

B-
23

20

B-2541

B-23
50

B-
32

01

B-4250

B-2771

B-2654

B-2201

B-20
70

B-5601

B-
40

12

B-2045

B-2312

B-5302

B-
25

21

B-2006

B-2011

B-3004

B-4011

B-2608

B-3012

B-
30

51

B-
20

13

B-
31

03

B-
24

52

B-4322

B-2308

B-
30

11

B-2311

B-2322

B-4
30

5

B-
43

24

B-2300

B-2101

B-
26

60

B-2152

B-
27

01

B-2653

B-
26

11

B-3100

B-2031

B-2000

B-2753

B-5300

B-2411

B-
34

10

B-
31

02

B-4260

B-2012

B-43
02

B-2652

B-4300

B-2754

B-3021

B-2609

B-2081

B-
27

52

B-2030

B-
23

04

B-2002

B-2306

B-2607

B-
30

13

B-4203

B-2309

B-2760

B-2015

B-
28

00

B-2511

B-2360

B-2004

B-2606

B-
26

01

B-3311

B-2307

B-3211

B-2212

B-2202

B-5620

B-2651

B-4303

B-
26

00

B-4110

B-3041

B-4021
B-2211

B-2331

B-
31

01

B-2003

B-3010

B-
27

03

B-2040

B-2051

B-
33

01

B-
27

10

B-
33

00

B-
32

20

B-4005

B-4306

B-2026

B-2001

B-
20

60

B-4301

B-5610

B-
53

05
B-

41
40

B-3310

B-5304

B-2104

B-
30

30
B-

20
05

B-4100

B-2303

B-
30

40

B-
30

20

B-2770

B-
50

05

B-3400

B-
10

10

B-27
80

B-4120

B-
40

20

B-4141

B-
11

00

B-
52

02

B-5203

B-3203

B-
32

00

B-
20

80

B-
30

31

B-5331

B-4130

B-
52

01

FOB

Water Hazard

11

Div A

Div T

Div Z

Div D

Te
m

po
ra

ry
 B

oa
tin

g 
Re

st
ric

tio
n

Water Hazard

25

15

Cedar Peak
7,582

Hellroaring Pass
6,919

Moss Peak
7,559

Woodward Point
4,813

10381-4 FATTY
CREEK TH PARKING

FATTY CREEK

F L A T H E A D  L A K E

47
°5

3.
99

'N
47

°5
2'

N
47

°5
0'

N
47

°4
8'

N
47

°4
6'

N
47

°4
4'

N
47

°4
2'

N
47

°4
0'

N

47
°5

3.
99

'N
47

°5
2'

N
47

°5
0'

N
47

°4
8'

N
47

°4
6'

N
47

°4
4'

N
47

°4
2'

N
47

°4
0'

N
113°52'W113°54'W113°56'W113°58'W114°W114°2'W114°4'W114°6.01'W

113°52'W113°54'W113°56'W113°58'W114°W114°2'W114°4'W114°6.01'W

/0 1 20.5
Miles

Helispot

Division Break

Drop Point

Other

Mobile Weather Unit

Hazard

IR Isolated Heat Source
J J! Completed Burnout

óóó Completed Dozer Line
2H H Completed Hand Line
2R R Completed Road as Line
2H H Planned Hand Line
2R R Planned Road as Line

Temporary Flight Restriction

Fire Edge

Contained Line

Wildfire Daily Fire Perimeter

IR Intense Heat

IR Scattered Heat

US Primary Route

Forest Service Land

Tribal lands

State Lands

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service Lands

NR Team 4
8/8/2021 0804

North American 1983 Datum. LatLong Grid

2,066 acres at 2030 on 8/07/2021
Acres from IR and GPS

8/8/2021

Boulder 2700
MT-FHA-000157

Pilot

TFR 1/0786

Helispots Lat Long

H-15 47° 43.820' N 114° 03.744' W

H-25 47° 49.659' N 114° 01.781' W

Drop Points

DP-11 47° 43.569' N 114° 02.298' W

DP-20 47° 49.635' N 114° 01.638' W


